
 

Himachal Pradesh 

 Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 
 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby inv ited by the Executive 

Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharar i on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the follow ing w orks from the 

appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted w ith Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this off ice on or before 12/03/2024 at 

11:00 A M and w ill be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their author ized agent 

who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the off ice of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur  

Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 3:00 PM on 11/02/2024. The notice invit ing tender is uploaded on the 

Department w ebsite “www.hpiph.org”. The rates in the tender form w ill be f illed in w ords and in f igures failing w hich the tender w ill 

be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certif icate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engin eer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Condit ional tenders or tender received w ithout earnest money w ill summarily be rejected. 

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender w ithout assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shal l be 

kept open for 120 days. 

Sr

. 

N

o 

Name of work Estimated Cost Earnest 

money 

Time 

limit 

Cost 

of 

form 

1 Source strengthening and rehabilitation of various water supply scheme 
under JS Sub-Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- 

Repair of various old storage tanks by jecketting under JSV Section Sajao 
Piplu). 

 ₹      3,73,311.00   ₹    7,470.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

2 Restoration of rain damages to WSS Baroti (Lavanpur) in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Providing gabion structure to Ranehra 
Nallah RD 0 to 15 mtrs. Right bank) 

 ₹      3,12,507.00   ₹    6,250.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

3 Stock Storage (SH:- Providing and supplying of various furnishing items to 

Inspection Hut Baroti  

 ₹      2,80,049.00   ₹    5,610.00  One 

month 

250/- 

4 R/M of LWSS Bahroo Mortan in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- 

C/O PPGI Trusted roofing 12x7.0 meter over Pump House) 

 ₹      3,71,221.00   ₹    7,420.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

5 Restoration of rain damages to Tourkhola and multi vil lage rural piped 
water supply scheme for Block Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Providing 

protection wall to rising main 2nd stage Rosso to Awah Devi) 

 ₹      2,20,111.00   ₹    4,410.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

6 Source strengthening and rehabili tation of various water supply scheme 
under JS Sub-Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- 

Providing flushing/scouring arrangement to rising main of LWSS 
Kandapattan to Sajao Piplu and restoration of pumping machinery of 

LWSS Dudal Sajao Piplu). 

 ₹      4,10,272.00   ₹    8,210.00  One 
month 

250/- 

7 Mitigation and restoration of natural calamity effected various schemes of 
Sidhpur area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of 

various Govt. assets at Sidhpur on left bank of River Beas at Barotu RD 
26.25 to 35 m). 

 ₹      4,96,132.00   ₹    9,930.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

8 Restoration of rain damages to WSS Baroti (Lavanpur) in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Providing gabion structure to Ranehra 

Nallah RD 150 to 162.50 mtrs. Right bank) 

 ₹      2,58,786.00   ₹    5,180.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

9 Restoration of rain damages to Tourkhola Multivillages Piped Water 
Supply Scheme for part of Dharampur Block Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Site 

clearance & removal of formation deformities (ROFD) of required land at 
Bandal & Tihra). 

 ₹      2,60,880.00   ₹    5,220.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

10 Restoration of rain damages to WSS Baroti (Lavanpur) in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Providing gabion structure to Ranehra 
Nallah RD 0 to 12.50 mtrs. Left bank). 

 ₹      2,59,579.00   ₹    5,200.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

11 Mitigation and restoration of natural calamity effected various schemes of 

Sidhpur area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of 
various Govt. and private properties on the bank of Jol Nallah). Job-2 

 ₹      3,02,964.00   ₹    6,060.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

12 Restoration of rain damages to various schemes under JS Sub-Division 
Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of 

sump well and pump house of LIS Kalswai) (SDF/2022/492 & 
SDF/2022/495) Deposit Work 

 ₹      2,97,088.00   ₹    5,950.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

13 C/O RCC structure in order to shift the pre fab chlorination hut of Jal Shakti 

Vibhag from School campus in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) 
Deposit Work 

 ₹      4,17,285.00   ₹    8,350.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

14 C/O Shanidev and Dattatreya temple at Nald in GP Longani in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/O composit stone masonary for 
tamples). Deposit Work 

 ₹      4,68,381.00   ₹    9,370.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

15 Restoration of Damage to LIS Bahri Dhawali Marhi in Tehsil Dharampur 

Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Repair of 750KW/1000 HP Motor Marthon make 
set No.II at first stage and Repair of Multitech Pump 150/3, 1000 HP Set 

No. II 1st stage) 

 ₹      4,98,500.00   ₹    9,970.00  One 

month 

250/- 

16 Restoration of Damage to LIS Bahri Dhawali Marhi in Tehsil Dharampur 
Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:-Repair of 11 KV, 800A, 18.4 KA, INDOOR type 

OUTGOING PANNEL with VACCUM CIRCUIT BREAKER set No.II at 1st 
stage  

 ₹      4,10,400.00   ₹    8,210.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

17 Restoration of rain damages to LIS Bahri Dhawali Mahri in Tehsil 
Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Repair of FCMA neutral soft starter of 

HT motor 1000 HP set No-2 first stage). 

 ₹      2,23,000.00   ₹    4,460.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

18 Water Quality Surveillance and monitoring (WQSM) for state level 
Laboratory at Sidhpur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- P/F 

spilt AC, Blind Curtains, RO in State Lab Sidhpur) 

 ₹      2,43,380.00   ₹    4,870.00   One 
month  

 250/-  

19 Providing LWSS to PC habitation of Kot Dhawali and Bahri Rathon 
Chakyana in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Repair of 

 ₹      1,59,960.00   ₹    3,200.00   One 
month  

 250/-  



Kirloskar make Induction motor 30 HP (M/c No. FTEF20, Frame-RC160L-

Mk) (Chapannu Phase), Repair of Kirloskar make motor 25 HP (M/c No-
GSH190008XV-15, Frame-RC160ML (Jagna Phase), Eamest Mo Repair 

of Kirloskar make pump (Type-RKB32/14H12, pump No. 12797190880) 
(Jagna Phase) & repair of submersible set of 5 HP (Myoh Phase and repar 

of star delta starter for 30 HP) 

20 Repair & maintenance of LWSS Sari Sanour Kapahi in GP Sari in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Repair of KSB make centrufugal pump 

50 HP (Type WKFI 40/10, Sr. No. 9972066052/100/02), Repair of 
monosubmersible pump of 5 HP (2 set) booster stage and repair of DOL 

starter of 5 HP) 

 ₹         71,698.00   ₹    1,440.00   One 
month  

 250/-  

  

Terms and Conditions: 

1. The application for issue of tender form w ill be received upto 11/03/2024 alongw ith cost of form and tender form w ill be issued 

till 5:00 PM against application received till 11/03/2024 upto 3:00 PM.  

2. The tenders received w ithout earnest money w ill be rejected.  

3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renew al order/ PA N Number and GST w ith his  application or obtaining the tender  

documents.  

4.  The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors w ho are found eligible.  

5. If  12/0/2024 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next w orking day at 11.30 AM.  

6. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time. 
7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any w ill be published in the Website. 

 

           -Sd/-  

          Executive Engineer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 

 Bharari 

 

 NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-           18969-19016 Dated: - 01.03.2024 

Copy to the follow ing for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla. 

2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 

3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 

4. All the Executive Engineer w orking in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 

5. All the Assistant Engineers w orking under this Division. 

6. All the Contractors/Firm. 

7. Notice Board.          -Sd/-   
Executive Engineer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 

Bharari  


